
Indianapolis
Hogs

Thursday, Jane 26
Report supplied byUSDA
HOGS: 1000 - Barrows &

gilts opening active, 50
higher. US 1-2 200-245 lbs.
43.25 to mostly 43.50.

SOWS: Active, 50-75
higher. (10%). US 1-3 325-575
lbs. 33.00-33.50.

BOARS: Few under 250
lbs. 32.00; over 300 lbs. 25.00.

Peoria
Hogs

Thursday, June 26
Report suppliedby USDA
HOGS; 3000 - Barrows &

gilts moderate, opening SO-
LDO higher. US 1-2 200-240
lbs. 43.00-43.50; US 1-3 200-
240 lbs. 42.00-43.00.

SOWS; 1.00 higher. (14%)
US 1-3 350-650 lbs. 34.50-35.00.

Hog Markets
Lancaster

Feeder Pigs
Tuesday,June 24

Report supplied by USDA
Today 1132
Last Tuesday 1572
Last Year 1237

Comparedto last Tuesday,
feeder pigs 10.00-15.00
higher. AU pigs weighed on
arrival and sold by the
hundred weight

US 1-2: 133 head 3049 lbs.
59.00- 396 head 40-50
lbs. 54.00-60.00; 87 head 50-60
lbs. 47.00-55.00; 41 head 60-75
lbs. 45.00-47.00.

US 2-3: 52 head 3040 lbs.
45.00- 143 head 40-50
lbs. 45.00-50.00.

NationalReputation - Local Service

Lancaster
Hogs

Saturday, June 21
Report suppliedby

auction& PDA
1075 head.
U.S. No. 1210-235lbs. 42.00-

43.50; U.S. 1 & 2 200-240 lbs.
41.25-41.75; U.S. No. 2 & 3
200-250 lbs. 40.5041.00; Sows
350-500 lbs. 29.50-31.50.

Monday, June 23
HOGS: Barrows and gilts

1.50-1.75 higher.
BARROWS AND GILTS:

US 1-2 210-250 lbs. 41.50-
42.25; Selected US 1 210-245
lbs. 42.7543.50; US 1-3 220-
250 lbs. 40.7541.50.

Wednesday, June 25
HOGS: Barrows and gilts

1.25 higher.
BARROWS AND GILTS:

US 1-2 210-250 lbs. 42.75-
43.50; Selected US 1 210-245
lbs. 43.5044.10; US 1-3 220-
250 lbs. 42.0042.75.

HOG SHOW AND SALE:
AH sales in lots of ten. One
lot US 1-2 228 lbs. 55.50; one
lot US 1-2223 lbs. 50.00, three
lots US 1-2 212-234 lbs. 46.50-
46.85; four lots US 1-2 202-243
lbs. 45.1045.60; six lots US 1-
2 214-237 lbs. 44.0044.85; six
lots US 1-2 204-245 lbs. 43.10-
43.75.

New Holland
Hogs

Monday, June 23
Report suppliedby USDA

Today 1590
Last Monday 1635
lastYear 2134

TREND; Comparedto last
Monday, barrows and gilts
2.25-2.50higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS;
US 1-2 200-240 lbs. 41.00-
41.75; US 1 200-245 lbs. 42.00-
42.50; US 1-3 210-255 lbs.
40.00-41.00.

LIVESTOCK
TRANSPORTATION

P.O. Box 925
Lancaster, PA

Phone
717-393-4641
(day or night)
Marvin Johns -

717-393-4641
Gene Zwaily

717-626-8632

CONTACT:
JOHN CAMPBELL

Atglen, PA
(215)593-5529

GARY McGEE
Spring Run, PA
(717) 349-7300
DAN DERR
Conowmgo, MD
(301)378-3280

New Holland
Feeder-Pigs

Wednesday, June25
Report supplied by USOA

Today 1149
Last Wednesday 1258
Last Year 1040

Compared to last Wed-
nesday feeder pigs 10.00-
15.00 higher. All pigs
weighed on arrival and sold
by the hundred weight.

US 1-2: 165 head 30-39 lbs.
55.00- 330 head 4049
lbs. 53.0063.00; 198 bead 50-
59 lbs., 48.00-57.00; 125 head
60-79 lbs. 47.00-50.00.

US 2-3: 98 head 3040 lbs.
40.00- 102 head 40-55
lbs. 47.00-56.00.

SpecialFeeder
Pig Sale

Tarmville, Va.
Thursday, June 19

Report supplied by VDA
There were 2,093 head

sold. All pigs were gradedby
Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
bythe hundredweight.

US 1 & 2’s: 30-39 lbs. 43.50-
45.50; 5069 lbs. 42.5045.00;
70-99 lbs. 41.5042.50.

US 3: 30-39 lbs. 36.5041.00;
5069 lbs. 40.0043.50; 70-99
lbs. 38.5042.50.

Utility & 4’s: 30-39 lbs.
28.00-32,00; 70-99 lbs. 40.00.

KNNSVIMMIIA AQMCUiTUM

wr«f growing term

Your Livestock Broker
ServingYou Since 1895.

• Up-to-date market information.
• We sell slaughter cattle, fat hogs, calves,

lambs, feeder pigs.
• Suppliers of feeder cattle.

NEXT FEEDER PIG SALE
TUESDAY, JULY I - 1 P.M.

Consign your livestock to J.I& Hoober, Inc.,
where itwill receive personal care and service.

Call Us:
Phone: (717) 397-6191 - Home 569-2084

Small Stock Division - 397-6191
Home-626-5659

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, June 28,1980—A3

Chicago Grain Futures
(Closing Bids as of Thursday, June26)

Soybean
Com Wheat Soybeans Meal

July 2.84 4.25

2.89% 4.37% 6.69% 183.10

2.96 4.55y<

Trend - Com is lower, Wheat is lower, Soybeans are lower,
Soybean Meal is lower.

MarketProvided by Commodity Department
Dean Witte- Reynolds, Inc.

Futures Trading
ClosingBids as ofThursday, June26

Chicago Chicago New York
Cattle Hogs Maine

Potatoes
40.95

69.00 39.65
66.80 39.55

67.45 42.72
68.60 45.65

Trend - Cattle are lower, Hogs are lower. Potatoes are

MarketProvided by Commodity Department

6.52% 176.80
6.60% 183.10

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

6.84%
186.10

191.10

Estimated DailyLivestock Slaughter
UnderFederal Inspection

CATTLE CALVES HOGS
Week toDate

462,000
Same Period Last Week

32,000

475,000
Same Period Last Year

7.75

450,000 29,000
Market courtesy ofUSDA.

St. Louis
Hogs

Thursday, June 26
Report supplied by USDA
HOGS: 6000 - Barrows &

gilts active, 75-1.00 higher.
US 1-2 215-245 lbs. 42.75-
43.00; 300-215 lbs. 42.50-42.75;
US 1-3220-260 lbs. 42.00-42./0.

SOWS: 1.00-1.50 higher.
(About 7%). US 1-3 300-650
lbs. 33.50-34.50.

BOARS: Over 350 lbs.
31.50; under 250 lbs. 32.00-
33.00.

SHEEP

1,354,000

1,378,000

1,222,000

74,000

64,000

Lancaster
Feeder Cattle

Friday, Jane 20
Report supplied byUSDA

Today 467
Last Friday 275
Last Year 59

TREND: Not enough on
offer last week for a market
comparison.

FEEDER STEERS:
Medium and Large Frame
1: Few lots 525-695 lb. 71.25-
78.00. Large Frame 2: 800-
9801b. 53.50-55.25.

FEEDER HEIFERS;
Medium Frame 1-2: 300-435
lb. 59.25-65.75.

FEEDER BULLS;
Medium Frame 1; 400-500 lb.
66.35-71.25; two lots 565575
lb. 57.25-61.85. Large Frame
1; 575-675 lb. 64.35-68.25, lot
595 lb. 72.25. Medium Frame
2; Two lots 295 lb. 80.25-
80.75; lot 385 lb. 70.25.

REPLACEMENT COWS
WITH CALVES AT SIDE:
Mediumand Large Frame 1-
2: 730-9201b. 53.10-56.85.

HAY & STRAW
HAULED

To Local Auctions
Have Market For

MULCH HAY
MEADOW GREEN FARMS

HOWARD N. WEAVER
RT.»IBox93A

Richland, Pa. 17067
Best-Time to Call
Saturday Morning

6 A.M. & 8 A.M.
717-933-5187

Aug.
Sept.
Oct.
Nov.
Dec.

July
Aug.
Oct.
Nov,
Dec,

Feb.

lower

31,000 78,000


